## 505252163 12/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5298933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT GRANT	11/02/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITBARS, INC.		
Street Address:	36 EVITA COURT		
City:	THORNHILL, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4J 8K6		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29674552

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9374496400

**Email:** daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HTB 0001 DA/119642.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI MEYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Meyers/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HTB0001DA\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505252163 REEL: 047851 FRAME: 0502

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Scott Grant, whose full post office address is 1896 Danforth Avenue, Toronto, ON M4C1J4 (CA), and who is the founder of Designforce whose full postal address is 1896 Danforth Avenue, Toronto, ON M4C 1J4 (US), has created, for good and valuable consideration, the design being the subject matter of a Canadian Industrial Design Application for an EXERCISE BAR to be filled in Canada.

AND WHEREAS, HITBARS INC. (Ontario Corporation No. 002626467) (hereinafter HITBARS INC.), whose full post office address is 36 Evita Court, Thornhill, Ontario, L4J 8K6 (CA), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the said design in Canada and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Scott Grant and Designforce, to the extent that they have any rights in the design, do hereby sell, assign and transfer and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer of, to the aforesaid HITBARS INC., all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the above-mentioned design, in and to any other industrial design, design patent or other design registration which may be granted for said design, and to any application therefor, and in and to all rights to claim priority from the design and from all applications for industrial design, design patent or other design registration that may hereafter be filed for this design throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said HITBARS INC. to the full end of the term for which such Industrial Design, Design Patent or other design registration is granted.

SIGN	ED			
this _	2nd	_ day of	November	, 20 <u>18</u> .
2		95V	1	
Scott	Grant			
πw	VESS:	MO_		<b></b>
		*		
		•		
SIGN	IED			40
this_	<u> 2nd</u>	day of	November	, 20 <u>18</u> .
Desi	gnforge		1	
By: 8	Scott Gra	int	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
Title	: Directo	r	NOTE OF THE OWNER, THE	
,				
-				
10/17	MECC. A	Aarorit Olso	n(M(2))	

PATENT REEL: 047851 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 12/26/2018**